Qualcomm Technologies, Inc.
80-WL740-11 Rev. AD
© Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. All rights reserved.
QCC74x Hardware Overview
May contain U.S. and international export controlled information  | 80-WL740-11 Rev. AD 2
1  QCC74x Chipset Overview 3
2  QCC74x Features 7
3  QCC743 Introduction 12

QCC744-2 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 + 802.15.4 4MB - -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch A1
QCC743/QCC744 Series Product SKU Released
Order Information
Device Order Number Grade Packaging Revision
QCC743-1 QCC-743-1-MQFN40-MT-00-0 -40°C – 105°C Bulk CS
QCC-743-1-MQFN40-TR-00-0 -40°C – 105°C Reel
QCC744-2 QCC-744-2-MQFN56-MT-00-0 -40°C – 85°C Bulk CS
QCC-744-2-MQFN56-TR-00-0 -40°C – 85°C Reel
May contain U.S. and international export controlled information  |  80-WL740-11 Rev. AD  11
Device Configuration
Stacked Memory
Grade Package StatuspSRAM Flash
QCC741-1 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 - - -40°C – 105°C QFN-40, 5 x 5 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC742-1 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 - - -40°C – 105°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC742-2 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 4MB - -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC742-3 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 8MB - -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC742-4 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 4MB 8MB -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.95 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC742-5 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 16MB - -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC743-1 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 + 802.15.4 - - -40°C – 105°C QFN-40, 5 x 5 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Released
QCC744-1 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 + 802.15.4 - - -40°C – 105°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Validation
QCC744-2 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 + 802.15.4 4MB - -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Released
QCC744-3 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 + 802.15.4 8MB - -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC744-4 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 + 802.15.4 4MB 8MB -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.95 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC744-5 2.4 GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 6 + Bluetooth 5.4 + 802.15.4 16MB - -40°C – 85°C QFN-56, 7 x 7 x 0.9 mm, 0.4 mm pitch Under Plan
QCC74x Series Product SKU Planned
May contain U.S. and international export controlled information  |  80-WL740-11 Rev. AD  12
QCC743 Introduction
Section 3